

Oneldas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's sterving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to eid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



NEMY DEHOTIN ATL

Because of the merp of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Resolution 12-22-82-B

WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians is a federally recognized Tribe and the Oneida Indian Reservation is afederally recognized reservation as established in 1838, and

WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe is active in promoting and protecting the wholesomeness of the reservation environment, and

WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe is pledged to cooperate with all other governmental agencies concerning environmental as well as other areas of common concern, and

WHEREAS: Water Resources Management has been a major environmental concern and indeed the focus of tribal efforts to protect and enhance the natural environment, and

WHEREAS: The Duck Creek Watershed drains 67.9 percent of the reservation and 44.9 percent of the watershed is within the reservation, and

WHEREAS: Major non-point source and point source water quality problems have been identified within the watershed by local, regional, state, and tribal agencies, and

WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe and other governments, have taken initial steps in addressing these water quality problems, and

WHEREAS: The Wisconsin Priority Watershed Program would significantly expand the scope of and accelerate the progress made toward limiting non-point source pollution to Green Bay and improving the environmental health of the area, and

WHEREAS: The Oneida Indian Reservation is a part of the Fox Valley Water Quality Planning Agency area, and

WHEREAS: The Fox Valley Water Quality Planning Agency submits to the Department of Natural Resources for priority watershed selection regional priority watershed choices.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians recommends to the Fox Valley Water Quality Planning Agency Board that the Duck Creek Watershed be selected as a watershed to be submitted to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for consideration in the priority watershed selection process.

$\underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{F}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{O}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of
whom 3 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly
called, noticed, and held on the 22 day of Dec , 1982 that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of \angle
members for, \bigcirc members against, and \bigcirc members not voting; and that
said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Opeida Business Committee